AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE 2 

SCOTLAND COUNTY STADIUM-CIVIC CENTER. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to Scotland County 5 
Stadium-Civic Center, Inc., a nonprofit corporation, the sum of seventy-five thousand 6 
dollars ($75,000) for the 1999-2000 fiscal year to construct a much needed addition to the 7 
Scotland County Stadium-Civic Center, which will allow for the expansion of the 8 
kitchen, storage area, and meeting room facilities. 9 

Section 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1999.